
Traverse®
60" x 30" Vikrell® bath/shower with seat, grab bars,

right drain
71570125

Features
• Tongue-and-groove modular design allows for easy

installation during any phase of construction
• Modern subway tile design
• Full-length shelf provides generous storage
• Easy-to-clean, durable high-gloss finish
• Stainless steel grab bars and bath seat
• Innovative Dry-Block™ seal and channeled water

containment system form watertight seams

Material
• Compression-molded from our exclusive solid Vikrell®

material

Installation
• Pro4™ installation system features a two-piece back wall

design, enabling one-person handling and installation
• Alcove
• Caulk-free installation
• Right drain

Recommended Products/Accessories
K-23726 Drain treatment
K-23723 Faucet cleaner
K-23733 Vikrell® cleaner

Included Components
71171120 60" x 30" Vikrell® bath, right drain
71574106 60" x 30" Vikrell® bath/shower wall set with Aging
in Place backerboards
71577103 5-Piece ADA-adaptable grab bar kit
71177104 30" bath seat

Codes/Standards
CSA B45.5/IAPMO Z124
ASTM E162
ASTM E662
ADA
ICC/ANSI A117.1
HUD, UM Bulletin 73
IAPMO Certification

STERLING® Vikrell® or Acrylic Baths
and Shower Bases Ten-Year Limited
WarrantySTERLING® Grab Bars Ten-
Year Limited WarrantySTERLING®

Non-Vikrell® Bathing & Showering
Seats Ten-Year Limited Warranty
See website for detailed warranty information.

Available Colors/Finishes
Color tiles intended for reference only.

Color Code Description

0 White
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2" (51 mm) Min
Drain Clearance

4"
(102 mm)

8" (203 mm)

3-1/4"
(83 mm)

8-3/8" 
(213 mm)

8-1/4"
(210 mm)

14-5/8"
(371 mm)20-7/8"

(530 mm)

14"
(356 mm)

16" (406 mm)

60-1/8" (1527 mm) Min
60-1/4" (1530 mm) Max

Ø 2"
(51 mm)
Drain

Drain
Cutout

30"
(762 mm)

30"
(762 mm)6" (152 mm) 

(Typical)

3/16" (5 mm)
Drain Bottom
to Floor

76-1/4" 
(1937 mm)

57"
(1448 mm)

Drain Detail

Recommended Support Clip 
Location (4 Total)

1-1/4"
(32 mm)

2"
(51 mm)16" 

(406 mm)

 60" (1524 mm)

31-5/16" 
(795 mm) 

5-1/8" (130 mm)

3-1/8" 
(79 mm)

13-1/8" 
(333 mm)

18" (457 mm)

19"
(483 mm)

31-5/16" 
(795 mm) 

9" (229 mm)

2-1/4"
(57 mm)

4-1/4" (108 mm)

34"
(864 mm)

16" 
(406 mm)

17-7/8" 
(454 mm)

Technical Information
All product dimensions are nominal.
Drain location: Right
Minimum flat for

door:
2-3/4" (70 mm)

Notes
Install this product according to the installation
instructions.
Studs should be positioned roughly as shown.
ADA compliant when installed to the specific
requirements of these regulations.
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